
Lääne-Virumaa 2018. a kergejõustikuhooaja lõppvõistlus heidetes 
20.09.2018, Rakvere 

 
Naised / Tüdrukud 

 
Kuulitõuge 
1. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 10;88 3 kg 
2. Sigrid Tiikjärv 1988 ViKe 10;22 4 kg 
3. Helen Holzmann 2004 RRG 9;22 3 kg 
4. Kaisa Vahula 2005 RRG 8;82 2 kg 
5. Amelia Petrov 2006 Kunda 8;02 2 kg 
6. Elis Anete Saksman 2005 Kunda 7;36 2 kg 
7. Britte Karu 2006 Kunda 6;72 2 kg 
 
Kettaheide 
1. Sigrid Tiikjärv 1988 ViKe 32.80 1 kg 
2. Helen Holzmann 2004 RRG 25.50 0,75 kg 
3. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 24.62 0,75 kg 
4. Elis Anete Saksman 2005 Kunda 20.13 0,6 kg 
5. Kaisa Vahula 2005 RRG 19.92 0,6 kg 
6. Britte Karu 2006 Kunda 18;04 0,6 kg 
 
Odavise 
1. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 38.92 400 g 
2. Berit Saar 2004 RG 38.86 400 g 
3. Sigrid Tiikjärv 1988 ViKe 32.83 600 g 
4. Kaisa Vahula 2005 RRG 27.27 400 g 
5. Helen Holzmann 2004 RRG 25.41 400 g 
6. Anita Kostap 2005 RRG 23.86 400 g 
7. Elis Anete Saksman 2005 Kunda 20.83 400 g 
8. Amelia Petrov 2006 Kunda 20.46 400 g 
9. Britte Karu 2006 Kunda 20;05 400 g 
 
 

Mehed / Poisid 
 
Kuulitõuge 
1. Robin Sapar 2001 RRG 13;90 5 kg 
2. Rasmus Virks 2003 ViKe 13;85 4 kg 
3. Jürnas Vigolainen 2001 RG 13;34 5 kg 
4. Tanel Saatman 1998 Visa 13;30 7,26 kg 
5. Karlis Sippolainen 2002 RG 12;87 5 kg 
6. Aivar Ellam 2005 V-Maarja 11;20 3 kg 
7. Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala 10;25 3 kg 
8. Gregor Pilt 2003 Kadrina 10;22 4 kg 
9. Markus Jõgi 2004 RG 10;15 4 kg 
10. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 9;76 3 kg 
11. Erik Reinart 2003 V-Maarja 9;40 4 kg 
12. Kris  Sippolainen 2004 RG 9;12 4 kg 
13. Robert Pullat 2006 Haljala 8;45 3 kg 
14. Georg Nõlvak 2006 Haljala 7;33 3 kg 
15. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda 6;53 3 kg 
 
Kettaheide 
1. Tanel Saatman 1998 Visa 45.60 2 kg 
2. Robin Sapar 2001 RRG 40.95 1,5 kg 
3. Gregor Pilt 2003 Kadrina 38.05 1 kg 
4. Markus Jõgi 2004 RG 37.13 1 kg 
5. Karlis Sippolainen 2002 RG 36.66 1,5 kg 
6. Rasmus Virks 2003 ViKe 34.33 1 kg 



7. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 33.94 0,75 kg 
8. Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala 33.65 0,75 kg 
9. Aleks Malm 2002 RRG 30.51 1,5 kg 
10. Martin Balõtsev 2004 RG 30.29 1 kg 
11. Erik Reinart 2003 V-Maarja 27;07 1 kg 
12. Kris Sippolainen 2004 RG 25.76 1 kg 
13. Georg Nõlvak 2006 Haljala 25.47 0,75 kg 
14. Aivar Ellam 2005 V-Maarja 24.41 0,75 kg 
15. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda 23.17 0,75 kg 
16. Robert Pullat 2006 Haljala 16.66 0.75 kg 
 
Odavise 
1. Alar Madilainen 1986 ViKe 61.24 800 g 
2. Ahti Peder 1976 Sakala 60.28 800 g 
3. Andres Alla 1966 ViKe 59.99 800 g 
4. Rasmus Virks 2003 ViKe 51.27 600 g 
5. Gregor Pilt 2003 Kadrina 44.08 600 g 
6. Martin Balõtsev 2004 RG 37.94 600 g 
7. Erik Reinart 2003 V-Maarja 37.52 600 g 
8. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 35.55 500 g 
9. Kris Sippolainen 2004 RG 31.44 600 g 
10. Karlis Sippolainen 2002 RG 30.78 700 g 
11. Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala 29.62 500 g 
12. Aivar Ellam 2005 V-Maarja 27.31 500 g 
13. Georg Nõlvak 2006 Haljala 19.85 500 g 
 
 
 
Pekohtunik: Ergo  Kilki 
 


